09-28-2005	
9/20/5	90263 CASE NO: CYP 1304
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereoform	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Joseph Andrew Cetin, Jason Faris Muriby	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? \(\sumeq\) Yes \(\sumeq\) No	Name: Cypress Semiconductor Corporation
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Internal Address:
	Street Address:3901 North First Street
Execution Date: 9/19/2005	City: San Jose State: CA ZIP: 95134
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached ? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Law Office of Dale B. Halling, LLC	7. Total fee \$ 40.00
Address: 655 Southpointe Ct, #100	Enclosed, Form 2038
City: Colorado Springs State: CO ZIP: 80906	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Dale B. Halling Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1	
O Do not detach this portion	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information	
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	

P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22131-1450

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-100C, Washington, D.C.20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503MB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

09/23/2005 HTECKLU1 00000005 11230587

04 FC:8021

PATENT REEL: 017026 FRAME: 0863

PATENTS

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Joseph Andrew Cetin, residing at 11793 Spruce Run Drive, #C the City of San Diego, State of California and Jason Faris Muriby, residing at 1399 Ninth Avenue, #411 the City of San Diego, State of California have invented the new and useful:

Clock Circuit and Method

for which we have this day executed application papers for US Letters Patent thereon; and

WHEREAS, Cypress Semiconductor Corporation, 3901 North First Street, San Jose, California, a Delaware corporation, is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted and issued therefor in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) to us hand paid, and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged we, the said Joseph Andrew Cetin and Jason Faris Muriby, by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Cypress Semiconductor Corporation, its successors, and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention, and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted and issued in the United States and throughout the world therefor:

AND I HEREBY AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the Director of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Letters Patent to the said Cypress Semiconductor Corporation

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this instrument at <u>San Die 30</u>
California, this <u>/9</u> day of <u>Septe who</u> 2005.

Joseph Andrew Cetin

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this instrument at <u>San Viego</u>
California, this <u>H</u> day of <u>September</u>, 2005.

Jason Faris Muriby

RECORDED: 09/20/2005

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 017026 FRAME: 0864